YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2231 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st February 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

When growing up, what term did you typically
use to refer to your male grandparents? If you
had different terms for different grandparents,
please list them all. If you never knew your male
grandparents, please select 'N/A'".

Answer given [See below]
N/A - | never knew my male grandparents
Don't know / can't recall

Grandfather Names
Grandad/Granddad
Grandpa
Pa/Papa/Pappy
Granda
Nana/Nannu
Pop/Poppa/Poppy/Poppop
Grandfather
Grampa
Gramp/Gramps
Grampy
Da/Dad/Dada
Bamp/Bamps/Bampa
Taid/Tadcu/Dadcu
Opa
Name
Grandpops
Grancha
Other - English Language
Other- Non-English Language
N/A

Number of answers given

A W NPE O

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [')':r”n Relffl’(’m Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midlands | London r‘;?:tzf
2231[402[573[ 205 241 | 783 | 796 [1080] 1151 | 234 | 921 | 551 [524] 1272] 959 | 1930 | 107 | 194 | 529 | 366 | 270 | 765
2231] 392621 234 269 | 940 | 823 [1036] 1195 | 90 | 812 | 626 | 703 1415] 816 | 1908 | 116 | 207 | 524 | 386 | 212 | 786
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
76|76 76 78 75 | 78 74|73 78 |77 8 74 eo| 78 73| 75 8 75 |74 77 70 77
19|20 20 19 19 | 19 21|20 19 |18 14 22 26| 18 22| 19 15 23 |22 17 24 17
54 3 3 6 3 5|17 3|5 5 4 5|4 s 5 3 2 4 5 6 6
52|56 52 52 62 | 53 57 |49 55 |44 56 52 48| 52 53| 55 34 33 |59 62 39 55
9 [12 8 14 s 12 6|9 9 |11 9 8 11|12 6 9 12 12 7 9 10 9
32 4 7 2 4 2|13 4|7 4 3 1|4 2 2 5 11 1 2 3 3
21 4 1 1 2 2|12 3|3 2 3 2|3 2 2 0 10 5 1 3 0
2o 2 1 o 0 ol1 217 2 o o1 2 2 0 0 1 1 6 1
22 1 3 1 2 1l2 21 2 2 211 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2
1o 1 0o o 1 ol1 oo 1 1 o1 o 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
1o o o 1 1 1]l1 oflo 1 1 oo 1 0 6 3 0 0 0 0
11 1 1 1 1 1]l 11 o101 1|1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
1]l2 2 2 1 2 1|l 2|2 1 2 2|1 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 2
1|1 2 o o 0 1|1 2|5 1 1 1|1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1
1o 1 3 o0 1 ol1 1|1 1 1 of1 o 0 8 0 0 1 0 1
1o 1 o o 1 1]l1 1o 1 o 1|1 1 0 9 0 0 0 1 0
1o o 1 o0 1 olo 1|1 o o 1|1 o 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
1o 1 0o o 1 ol1 o ]2 1 1 o1 o 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
ol1 o o o 0 1]lo 1|0 1 o oo 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
ol1 o 2 o 0 olo o |1 o 1 oo 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
21 3 4 1 2 22 2|1 2 2 2|12 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 2
21 1 1 1 1 ol2 2|6 3 1 of2 =2 2 0 3 1 1 6 3
25|24 24 22 26 | 23 27|27 22 |23 20 26 32|22 28| 25 19 25 |27 23 30 23
25|24 24 22 26 | 23 27|27 22 |23 20 26 32|22 28| 25 19 25 |27 23 30 23
68|70 68 65 70 | 70 e9 |67 69 |60 73 69 63| 69 67| 68 75 70 | 66 68 63 70
717 8 13 a4 7 4|6 8 |17 7 5 5|8 5 7 7 5 7 8 7 7
olo o o o 0 olo oo o o oflo o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
olo o o o 0 olo oo o o oflo o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 2231 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st February 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

And when growing up, what term did you
typically use to refer to your female
grandparents? If you had different terms for
different grandparents, please list them all. If
you never knew your female grandparents,
please select 'N/A".
Answer given [See below]
N/A - | never knew my female grandparents
Don't know / can't recall

Grandmother Names
Grandma
Nan
Nana/Nanna
Granny
Nanny/Nannie
Gran
Grandmother
Nain/Mamgu
Nanan/Nannan
Nani
Mama/Mam/etc.
Dadi
Nonna/Nonne
Oma
Name
Granma
Other - English Language
Other- Non-English Language
N/A

Number of answers given

A W NPEFE O

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab ;‘;:1 Relfj"Krm Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London ';Zs:tﬁf
2231[402|573[ 205 241 | 783 | 796 |1080| 1151 | 234 | 921 | 551 |524| 1272 959 | 1930 | 107 | 194 | 529 | 366 | 270 | 765
2231[ 392|621 234 269 | 940 | 823 [1036] 1195 | 90 | 812 | 626 |[703[1415] 816 | 1908 | 116 | 207 | 524 | 386 | 212 | 786
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
87 |9 87 91 83 80 88 |8 89 |8 8 8 8|8 8| 8 94 88 | ss 86 83 86
g8 |le 10 7 11 7 g8 | o g8 |10 6 9 11| 7 10 9 4 8 9 9 11 7
5|5 3 2 5 3 5 | 7 3 7 6 4 5| 4 6 5 2 4 4 6 5 6
31|33 35 34 28 33 28| 3 31 |3 32 2 31|32 20| 32 26 19 | 42 36 29 25
17|17 16 14 21 14 21|17 16 |15 19 18 11|15 19| 18 15 5 11 23 17 20
14|14 15 17 11 15 17|14 153 |6 15 18 12| 15 13| 14 23 11 | 22 13 5 12
12|15 13 19 9 14 11|11 1319 9 12 15114 10| 10 13 30 8 8 11 13
12|12 13 18 15 13 127 16|14 11 11 12l 13 10| 12 12 5 4 9 12 19
7]l6 8 6 6 11 7 | s 7 2 8 9 8| 7 8 6 6 26 4 8 3 7
1]l2 1 1 1 1 1|1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 1
1]lo0 o o o 1 1|1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
1]1 1 o 1 1 1|1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0
1o 1 1 0 0 o | 1 1 4 1 o ol 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 0
111 1 1 1 1 1|1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 1 4 1 0 2 1 1
110 1 0o o 0 o] o 1 5 1 o0 o] 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0
110 1 0o o 1 o | 1 0 1 1 0o ofl 1 o 1 1 0 0 0 3 1
111 o 1 0 1 o] o 1 1 1 o0 1|1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
1]lo0 1 0o o 1 o | 1 0 3 1 0 o1 o 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
olo o o 1 1 o | 1 0 o o 1 1|0 o 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1]lo 1 2 1 1 1|1 1 o 1 1 1] 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
3|2 2 1 1 2 1| 2 4 9 3 2 1| 3 3 3 3 5 2 2 6 3
14|10 13 10 17 11 13|17 11|18 122 13 15|12 16| 14 6 12 | 13 15 17 14
14|10 13 10 17 11 13|17 11 |18 12 13 15| 12 16| 14 6 12 | 13 15 17 14
69 | 74 63 65 70 69 73|70 68 |53 69 71 72| 70 67| 68 73 68 | 71 64 68 69
18|16 23 24 13 20 14|14 21|20 19 15 12| 19 16| 17 22 20 | 16 21 15 17
olo o o o 0 o] o 0 o o o o] o o 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
olo o o o 0 o] o 0 o o o o]l o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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